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U N I T E D  S T A T E S  D I S T R I C T  C O U R T  
F O R  T H E  D I S T R I C T  O F  S O U T H  D A K O T A  

S O U T H E R N  D I V I S I O N  
 

 
Planned Parenthood Minnesota, 
North Dakota, South Dakota, et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
Kristi Noem, et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Case No. 4:22-cv-04009-KES 
 
 
 

 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Defendants Kristi Noem, Joan Adam, and Philip Meyer appeal to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit from the preliminary-injunction order 

entered on February 8, 2022 (ECF No. 26). 

 
 
Jonathan F. Mitchell* 
Texas Bar No. 24075463 
Mitchell Law PLLC 
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 686-3940 (phone) 
(512) 686-3941 (fax) 
jonathan@mitchell.law 
 
* admitted pro hac vice 
 
Dated: February 15, 2022  

Respectfully submitted. 
 
Jason Ravnsborg  
Attorney General of South Dakota 
 
 /s/ Jeffery J. Tronvold  
Jeffery J. Tronvold  
Deputy Attorney General 
1302 East Highway 14, Suite 1 
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-8501 
(605) 773-3215 (phone) 
jeffery.tronvold@state.sd.us  
 
Counsel for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on February 15, 2022, I served this document through CM/ECF 

upon:  
 
Stephanie Amiotte  
Andrew Malone 
American Civil Liberties Union of North Dakota, South Dakota, and Wyoming  
Post Office Box 91952  
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57109  
(605) 332-2508 
samiotte@aclu.org  
amalone@aclu.org 
 
Diana O. Salgado 
Planned Parenthood Federation of America  
1110 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 300  
Washington, District of Columbia 20005  
(212) 261-4399  
diana.salgado@ppfa.org 
 
Michael Drysdale 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP  
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500  
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
(612) 340-5652  
drysdale.michael@dorsey.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 /s/ Jeffery J. Tronvold  
Jeffery J. Tronvold 
Counsel for Defendants 
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